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7
16:10

1200 m
110.000 

play.tabonline.co.za CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 110.000  (65.312 20.900 10.450 5.225 2.612)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.50

Gimme's Laddie
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Dance At Dawn

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Keagan De Melo

17.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,0 W Bambiso Gimme's Laddie, Aussenkehr, Black Egret
03.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 6,0 K De Melo Veldskoen, Gimme's Laddie, Black Egret
16.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 2,8 K De Melo Tuscan Gold, Rainbow Colours, Gimme's La
22.10 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,3 K De Melo King Regent, Aussenkehr, Gimme's Laddie
01.10 Durbanville 5 1400 2,6 K De Melo Max The Otter, Captain Cola, Laughing Willi

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

56.50

Swift Action
5j. b W (Red Ray - Wimbledon Queen)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: N Botha, Messrs R C M Caris

Keanen Steyn

05.04 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,5 K Steyn Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
01.03 Kenilworth 3 1000 6,0 K Steyn Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
20.02 Kenilworth 4 1200 7,5 K Steyn Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
28.01 Kenilworth 2 1200 26,0 K Steyn Usa's Hope, Swift Action, Kitchakal
23.11 Kenilworth 4 1200 6,0 K Steyn Ensuing, Cheeky Laddie, Mr Frostie

3
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

53.00

Winter Pearl
5j. b W (What A Winter - Arabian Pearl)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs D K Bundhoo, P G Jo

G Van Niekerk

05.04 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 D Ashby Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
14.03 Durbanville 4 1250 41,0 K Steyn Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
20.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
14.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 7,0 C Orffer Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl
31.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 11,0 C Orffer Fort Red, Poltergeist, Tuscan Gold

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

56.00

Kimball o'hara
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Secret Mission)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud , Mrs P A Is

Richard Fourie

25.03 Durbanville 2 1250 5,0 J P V'd Merwe Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
23.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 4,5 R Fourie Ensuing, Cheeky Laddie, Mr Frostie
22.10 Kenilworth 6 1000 21,0 M Yeni Trompie, Hithemhardsunshine, Red Impact
13.09 Durbanville 10 1400 17,0 S Mbhele At My Command, Han Solo, Lord William
20.08 Kenilworth 4 1000 3,0 K De Melo Ragnar Lothbrok, Beerenberg, Bonanza

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

60.50

Dance Variety
4j. b W (Var - Trippitango)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs A Singh & S M Jerrier

Craig Zackey

25.03 Durbanville 6 1250 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Silver Falcon, Barzalona, Beerenberg
01.03 Kenilworth 7 1400 11,0 K Matsunyane Narina Trogon, Kitchakal, King Regent
28.01 Kenilworth 5 1200 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Usa's Hope, Swift Action, Kitchakal
03.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Transact, Beerenberg -
05.11 Kenilworth 4 1100 21,0 S Veale Love In Winter, Tchaikovsky, Transact

6
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

53.00

Bonanza
5j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Lobola)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Devin Ashby

25.03 Durbanville 3 1250 34,0 D Ashby Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
14.03 Durbanville 9 1250 41,0 D Ashby Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
01.03 Kenilworth 7 1000 34,0 A Domeyer Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
17.12 Kenilworth 10 1000 34,0 D Ashby She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
23.11 Kenilworth 9 1000 17,0 D Ashby Bluff On Bluff, Different Face, Tchaikovsky

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

56.00

Axl
5j. b W (What A Winter - Alascan Maiden)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

25.03 Durbanville 7 1250 5,0 R Khathi Seeking Peace, Kimball O'Hara, Bonanza
01.03 Kenilworth 2 1000 7,0 R Munger Jury Duty, Axl, Swift Action
14.01 Kenilworth 3 1200 7,0 A Domeyer Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl
17.12 Kenilworth 5 1000 7,0 G Van Niekerk She's My Captain, In The Ether, Wylie Jack
24.05 Kenilworth 5 1000 5,0 G Van Niekerk Tchaikovsky, We're Jamming, Fort Red

8
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

59.50

Fort Red
6j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Breathtaking)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett & D G Curra

Luyolo Mxothwa

05.04 Kenilworth 7 1200 5,5 K De Melo Swift Action, Transact, Poltergeist
14.03 Durbanville 5 1250 6,0 K De Melo Veldskoen, Wyag, Superior Leader
20.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 8,5 K De Melo Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
14.01 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,3 R Fourie Fort Red, Ponte Pietra, Axl
31.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 6,5 G Van Niekerk Fort Red, Poltergeist, Tuscan Gold

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.50

Night Tiger
4j. b W (Rafeef - Rei Rei)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard & J H Dre

Morne Winnaar

28.03 Durbanville 7 1600 26,0 D Ashby Future Turn, Gimme More Time, Carriacou
20.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 17,0 D Ashby Wyag, Fort Red, Noble City
31.01 Kenilworth 4 1100 9,0 G Wright Elusive Trader, Bluff On Bluff, Persistance
07.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 11,0 M Sigenu Night Tiger, Green Falcon, Black Egret
27.11 Kenilworth 2 1000 11,0 M Sigenu Future Turn, Night Tiger, Rock On Tommy

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

60.00

Benjamin
6j. ch W (What A Winter - Sunshine Girl)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Mesdames W Hvidsten, L Par

Aldo Domeyer

11.04 Kenilworth 2 1000 9,0 C Zackey Bluff On Bluff, Benjamin, Elusive Trader
25.03 Durbanville 5 1250 9,5 S Veale Silver Falcon, Barzalona, Beerenberg
11.02 Kenilworth 6 1000 13,5 G Wright Mufasa, Tchaikovsky, Trivial Matter
22.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 13,5 G Wright Let It Burn, Proud Master, Itsrainingwilliam
19.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 34,0 G Van Niekerk King Regent, Benjamin, Proud Master

Ergebnis: Quoten:


